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Service Number 409

Bank Holiday arrangements

Days of operation D 

Aberystwyth University, Porters Lodge ...................................
Aberystwyth, Bus Stn, Alexandra Rd..................................
Capel Bangor, Penllwyn, Bus Shelter .....................................
Ponterwyd, o/s B.P. Garage....................................................
Llangurig, Black Lion Hotel .....................................................
Llanidloes, The Groe, Chapel St ..........................................
Llandinam, Lion Hotel .............................................................
Newtown, Bus Stn, Back Lane.............................................
Welshpool, Coach Stop, Smithfield Car Park.....................
Trewern, Bus Shelter, A458, junction Criggion Lane ..............
Middletown, A458, opp Breidden P.H. ....................................
Halfway House, opp Seven Stars Inn .....................................
Ford, A458, nr Butt Lane, lampstand no.34 ............................
 Shrewsbury, Bus Stn, Raven Meadows ........................arr.
Shrewsbury, Bus Stn, Raven Meadows ....................... dep.
Telford, Town Centre Bus Stn.................................................
  via M54/M6.....................................................................
Birmingham, Coach Stn, Digbeth ...................................arr.
Birmingham, Coach Stn, Digbeth ................................. dep.
  via M1/M40.....................................................................
▼ London (Marble Arch), Park Lane, Coach Stop, nr Green St
London, Victoria Coach Stn, Arrivals Hall ..........................

Service Number 409 409 409

Bank Holiday arrangements 2 1 3

Days of operation SSu M-Th F 

London, Victoria Coach Stn, Departures Hall ....................
  via M1/M40.....................................................................
Birmingham, Coach Stn, Digbeth ................................... arr.
Birmingham, Coach Stn, Digbeth ................................. dep.
  via M6/M54.....................................................................
Telford, Town Centre Bus Stn.................................................
Shrewsbury, Bus Stn, Raven Meadows ......................... arr.
 Shrewsbury, Bus Stn, Raven Meadows ...................... dep.
Ford, A458, opp School Access Rd ........................................
Halfway House, Seven Stars Inn ............................................
Middletown, A458, Breidden P.H. ...........................................
Trewern, Bus Shelter, A458, opp Criggion Lane ....................
Welshpool, Coach Stop, Smithfield Car Park.....................
Newtown, Bus Stn, Back Lane.............................................
Llandinam, Post Office............................................................
Llanidloes, The Groe, Chapel St..........................................
Llangurig, o/s Post Office........................................................
Ponterwyd, George Borrow Hotel ...........................................
Capel Bangor, opp Penllwyn...................................................
Aberystwyth, Bus Stn, Alexandra Rd..................................
Aberystwyth University, Porters Lodge ...................................
Codes

t Calls to set-down only.

Bank Holiday Arrangements

25 December & 1 January - No service.
Code 1 Does not operate 28 May, 27 August, 24, 26-27 & 31 December 2018, 18 & 22 April, 6 & 27 May & 26 August 2019.
 2 Operates additionally 28 May, 27 August, 24, 26-28 & 31 December 2018, 19 & 22 April, 6 & 27 May & 26 August 2019.
 3 Does not operate 28 December 2018 & 19 April 2019, but operates additionally 18 April 2019.
Normal service will operate on all other occasions. 
 
For explanation of standard codes see introduction.
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